
 

THE 29TH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME ~ OCTOBER 19TH, 2025 

ST. JOSEPH THE WORKER PARISH 
 

Pastor, Rev. Dennis R. Schuelkens, Jr.                 229 California Avenue, Weirton, WV  26062 ● dschuelkens@dwc.org ● stjoeweirton.org 
 

Rev. Tony Thurston, Retired             Deacon Vince Olenick & Deacon John Basil 
 

PARISH OFFICE 
Mary Beth Simon, Bookkeeper 
Carissa Kovarik, Secretary 
stjosephtheworker229@yahoo.com 
 

PARISH OFFICE HOURS  

Monday-Friday, 8:00am-3:00pm  

 
PARISH PHONE NUMBERS 
Parish Office:  304-723-2054 
              304-723-2057 
Parish Fax:    304-723-3961 

 
SUNDAY MASSES 
Saturday (Vigil):  4:00pm  
Sunday:  7:30am, 11am, 5pm 

 
WEEKDAY MASSES  
Monday-Friday  7:00am   
Saturday       7:30am 
School Mass:  (see bulletin) 

 
JOINING THE PARISH  
New parishioners are welcome.   
Contact the parish office to register. 

 

SACRAMENT OF RECONCIL IAT ION  
Saturdays:  12-1 pm at Sacred Heart   
Sundays:    4-4:45 pm 
Thursdays:  7:30 am   

 
PARISH SCHOOL OF RELIGION  
Mark Tirona, Director, Religious Education    
joetheworkerdre@gmail.com 

 
 
PARISH MUSIC 
Celia Mergen, Music Director 

 
ST. JOSEPH GRADE SCHOOL 
Recheal Fuscardo, Principal  
weirtonstjoseph.net  304-723-1970 

 
MADONNA HIGH SCHOOL 
Jason Heckathorn, Principal 
weir tonmadonna.org  304-723-0545 

 
ST. JOSEPH DAY SCHOOL 
Tiffany Frey, Director 
weirtonstjoseph.net  681-328-3217 

 

MINISTRIES OF OUR PARISH 
 

+Grounds Crew 
+Knights of Columbus 
+N.F.P. Nurse 
+Finance Council 
+Pastoral Council 
+Christian Mothers 
+Prayer Shawl 
+Holy Name 
+Rosary Group 
+Bible Study 
+Fellowship Small Groups 
+Prayer Line 
+Gabriel Project 
+Sacristan 
+Extraordinary Ministers of  
  Holy Communion 
+Home Bound Visits 
+Readers 
+Altar Servers 
+Children’s Liturgy of the 
Word 
+Ushers 
+ProLife 
+Adoration Guardian 



Holy Orders 
Any men exploring the possibility of becoming a Priest or Deacon 
or anyone contemplating Religious Life should contact Fr. 
Dennis. 
Baptism 
Parents should contact Mark Tirona to make arrangements.  
Reconciliation and Penance 
Celebrated on Saturdays from 12:00-1:00 pm at Sacred Heart of Mary 
and on Thursday from 7:30 am—8:30 am and Sunday from 4-4:45 pm 
St. Joseph’s 
Holy Eucharist 
First Communion is celebrated every year in the spring for children in 
the second grade 
Matrimony 
Engaged couples should contact Father Dennis at least six 
months prior to the desired wedding date. 
Confirmation 
Scheduled every two years 
Anointing of the Sick 
Please contact Father Dennis. Catholics are encouraged to 
receive this sacrament before surgery.  
Becoming Catholic (RCIA) 
Any non-Catholic interested in becoming a Catholic Christian can 
contact Mark Tirona for information regarding The Rite of 
Christian Initiation for Adults. 
CCD/PSR 
Sundays 9:30-10:45 during school year. 

Charter for Protection of Children & Young People 
 

The Diocese of Wheeling-Charleston maintains an Office of Safe Environment 
in accordance with the USCCB’s Charter for the Protection of Children and 
Young People. To Report Suspected Cases of Sexual Abuse of Children: The 
Diocese of Wheeling-Charleston encourages reporting to civil authorities first 
and foremost if a crime has been committed. We also encourage utilizing 
www.reportbishopabuse.org to make a report about any bishop in the U.S. If 
you have reason to believe that a bishop has engaged in sexual misconduct, 
please contact civil authorities in the applicable jurisdiction and visit 
www.reportbishopabuse.org. To Report to Civil Authorities: Contact your local 
law enforcement; numbers will vary based on your location. If you believe 
someone is in immediate danger, call 911. To confidentially report any inci-
dence of suspected child abuse or neglect, including sexual abuse, contact the 
West Virginia Bureau for Children and Families’ Child Protective Services by 
calling the Child Abuse Hotline at 800.352.6513. To Report to Diocesan Au-
thorities: In addition to civil authorities, the diocese encourages reporting to the 
appropriate church authorities. To report suspected cases of sexual abuse of 
children by personnel of the Diocese of Wheeling-Charleston to the Diocese, 
contact one of the following designees at 1.888.434.6237 or 304.233.0880: Mr. 
Bryan Minor, ext. 263; Mr. Tim Bishop, ext. 353; Sr. Martha Gomez, ext. 264; 
or Fr. Don Higgs at 304-685-2367. You may also call the Diocese’s Office of 
Safe Environment at 304.230.1504.  

Are you a veteran (or know of one) behind on rent or facing an  
eviction?  If so, please contact HELPING HEROES, INC….a center 
for veteran resources.  For more information, call 304-810-4291 or 
email helpingheroesorgbox@gmail.com. 

SUNDAY DONATIONS  Amount 
Total Year To Date 2025 $ 326,300.47 

Sunday Collection 

  
10/12 

  

    
   $    7,831.05 
 

Monthly Debt Collection 
E-Giving 
All Saints 
Mission 

10/12 
 10/1-10/12 

10/12 
10/12 

   $     1,442.00           
   $     1,885.36 
  $           20.00 
 $            40.00 

COUNSELING AVAILABLE at St. Joseph the Worker! 
 

Dr. Ann Stipe, PhD, has over 50 years of mental health nursing 
and counseling experience.  She was a psychiatric nurse, RN, 
for 25 years before she returned to school and received her 
PhD in social work from the University of Maryland at Balti-
more.  She also has a certification in addictions counseling, 
CAC.  She is licensed in West Virginia.  Dr. Ann has retired and 
is doing pro bono work for the Church. If you would like to 
schedule an appointment with her, please contact the parish 
office. 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

 
*40 Days For Life (page 2) 
*Adoration (page 4) 
*Women’s Retreat (page 6) 
*Seminarians (page 6) 
* 175th Anniversary of the Diocese Mass (page 7) 

COLLECTION Oct.12/13,2024 
 

Envelopes    $    5,060.00 
Loose           $    1,233.50 
Debt             $       734.00 
Total             $    7,027.50 

Oct.11/12, 2025 
 

Envelopes    $    6,335.05 
Loose           $    1,496.00 
Debt             $    1,442.00      
Total             $    9,273.05 

COLLECTION YEAR TO DATE - 2024 
(1/1/24—10/13/24) 

 
Envelopes    $291,951.13 
Loose           $  52,078.53 
Debt             $  17,896.00 
Total             $361,925.66 

YEAR TO DATE - 2025 
(1/1/25—10/12/25) 

 
Envelopes    $307,249.96 
Loose           $  53,591.55 
Debt             $  17,650.00 
Total             $378,491.51 

Join 4O DAYS FOR LIFE – help save innocent lives in the 
Tri-State area and promote the  

dignity of human life!  
Please consider taking a public stand for  

unborn children with other members of our  
Weirton Catholic Churches, on Friday, Sept. 26th from 
3p - 5p OR Tuesday, Oct. 21st from 11a - 1p, outside 
Planned Parenthood, 933 Liberty Ave, PiƩsburgh.  

Sadly, there are over 2,400  
aborƟons yearly just at this one locaƟon!  This vigil runs 
daily from 7:30 am – 4:30 pm, Sept. 24th – Nov. 2nd, if 

other Ɵmes beƩer fit your schedule. Carpooling is  
available. Call Sheila at 818-523-2893 for more  

informaƟon. Check out 40daysforlifepiƩsburgh.com and 
read the inspiring stories of how lives conƟnue to be 

saved during this vigil. 

 Sunday, November 16 the Grounds 
Crew and Christian Mothers will host  a 

rigatoni dinner in the St. Joe’s grade 
school cafeteria. More details to follow.  



MASS DATE TIME MASS INTENTIONS READINGS 
Monday, October 20 
St. Paul of the Cross 

7:00 am 
Fr. Tony 

             David Hartsough 
             By: Joseph & Jodi Fulgione 

 

Tuesday, October 21 
 

  

7:00 am 
Fr. Tony 

             Teresa Di Bacco & 
             Giovanni Pulice 
             By: The Di Bacco Family   

 

Wednesday, October 22 
St. John Paul II 

7:00 am 
Fr. Dennis 

             Lois Carpini 
                By: Dave & Stephanie  
                      Magnone  

 

Thursday, October 23 
St. John of Capistrano 

7:00 am 
Fr. Dennis 

 

 

             Joey Cowher 
             By: Marilyn Izzi & Jody Tuttle  
                     

 

Friday, October 24 
St. Anthony Mary Claret 

7:00 am 
Fr. Dennis 

 
9:15 am 
Fr. Dennis 

 
10:35 am 
Fr. Gerald 

             Emilio Cupini 
                By: The Cupini  Family  
 
                With GS 
              
             
                With MHS    

 

Saturday, October 25 
 

7:30 am 
Fr. Gerald 

 
4:00 pm 
Fr. Dennis  

             Annette Iannetti 
             By: Vince D’Alesio  
 
                         

             Daniel Pulice 
             By: Margy Burskey  

 

Sunday, October 26 
30th Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

7:30 am  
Fr. Tony 

 
 

11:00 am 
Fr. Dennis 

 

5:00 pm 
Fr. Dennis 

                Christine Barker 
             By: Brian & Sherry Linkesh 
 

            Frances Dankovchik 
            By: Michael Adams      
              
            All Parishioners 
                           

 

TODAY’S READINGS 
 

First Reading: As long as Moses kept his hands raised up, Israel had the better of the fight, but when he let his hands 
rest, Amalek had the better of the fight. (Ex 17:11)   
Psalm: Our help is from the Lord, who made heaven and earth. (Ps 121)  
Second Reading: Remain faithful to what you have learned and believed, because you know from whom 
you learned it, and that from infancy you have known the sacred Scriptures, which are capable of giving you wis-
dom for salvation through faith in Christ Jesus. (2 Tm 3:14) 
Gospel: “Will not God then secure the rights of his chosen ones who call out to him day and night? Will he be 
slow to answer them? I tell you, he will see to it that justice is done for them speedily. But when the Son of Man 
comes, will he find faith on earth?” (Lk 18:7-8) 

Sunday, November 9th @ 9:00 AM 
 
 

Join us in our monthly celebration of the 
Holy Mass in Spanish, November 9th at  
9:00 am.  Confessions will be heard before 
and after Mass. We look forward to seeing 
you there! *Mass in December has been         
 changed and will now take place on De-

cember 7th.  

 

Please pray for the souls of  
Anna Mae Whitehead &  
Concetta Rose DeCaria. 

Eternal rest grant unto them  
O Lord, and let perpetual light 

shine upon them. 



go to www.stjoeweirton.org  
click DONATE  

 

  

West Virginia Child Abuse Hotline  
1-800-352-6513                                        

Diocese of Wheeling-Charleston  
Victim Assistance Coordinator ~ 304-242-6988 

Is the Lord calling you? 
 

Call Rev. John Soplinski at the Vocations  
Office, Diocese of Wheeling-Charleston at 

304-233-0880 or email jsoplinski@dwc.org. 

Please pray for the needs of our parishioners who are in the 
hospital, homebound or ill.  Call the church office if you want 
your name on our prayer line list or in the bulletin and/or you 
want a visit from a Priest, Deacon, or Extraordinary Minister of 
Holy Communion while in the hospital or homebound.  If you 
have a sacramental emergency, don’t hesitate to contact Father 
Dennis or Father Tony.   

Following is the policy for scheduling Mass intentions:  
Our church receives requests to have Masses sched-
uled almost daily and we try our best to get them 
scheduled as soon as possible.  We are able to sched-
ule 4 months ahead.  The next intention we can sched-
ule will be in the month of October for February 2026.  
Having intentions for a Mass is a sacrifice of $10.00 
during the week and $20.00 on the weekend.  

 
 

Time for Some Q&A 
Why is Perpetual Adoration so important? 
Adoration is your personal time with Jesus. It 
brings together the entire faith community into one 
continuous prayer and unites our intentions and 
concerns. Many miracles and blessings have been 
witnessed with Adoration.  Jesus asks: “Could you not keep 
watch for one hour?” Mk 14:37 
  
What blessings can come from Adoration? 
Some graces and blessings can include healing of troubled mar-
riages, sicknesses and diseases, return of fallen-away Catholics 
and conversions to the faith, employment found, increased vo-
cations to the priesthood and religious life, incredible inner 
peace and much more! 
  
Who can go to Adoration? 
Everyone is welcome! You don’t have to be a Registered 
Guardian, but over time, you may feel that the Lord is calling 
you to sign up with a weekly commitment. 
  
What is the time requirement to be a Registered Adorer? 
Guardians make a commitment to be with our Lord at the same 
hour and day each week. It is ideal to have at least 2 Guardians 
for each hour (to cover sick days or vacations, etc) to make sure 
Jesus is never left alone. Substitutes are available if a problem 
arises. 
  
What do I do during Adoration? 
There is much to choose from! You can pray informal or formal 
prayers, journal, sit in silence, read a religious book, pray the 
rosary or Divine Mercy Chaplet, meditate on the Eucharist, or 
just bring your concerns to Jesus. The main point is general 
reverence towards the Holy Eucharist. This is your personal 
time with God. 
Can I bring my kids? 
Yes, absolutely. Adoration is for kids and whole families, too. It 
is a special quiet place to be with Jesus. Short visits are some-
times the best way to introduce little ones to Jesus in Adoration. 
Please contact the Adoration Committee at 304-374-6170 
to volunteer to be a registered Guardian. You can also 
sign up on line by scanning the QR code below. 

New registered Guardians are always welcome for any hour.  
However we currently have one empty hour that does not have a 
Guardian, Thursday 2-3. If you can help, scan the QR code and it 
will take you directly to the Adoration website to sign up for this 

hour or to see other hours available, or call 304-374-6170, if that is 
more convenient.  

Now open six days a week Monday through Saturday 8 a.m. – 8 
p.m. 

 

 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
TO BECOME A GUARDIAN SCAN THE QR CODE OR CALL  

304-374-6170 
 

 

 

Eucharistic Adoration  
SATURDAY ADORATION NOW OPEN 12 HOURS 

BEGINNING OCT. 8 AM - 8 PM! 



   

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 19 
 

6:00AM 
4:00PM 

T. M. I. Y 
CONFESSION 

 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 20 8 AM—8 PM 
4:00PM 
6:30PM 
7:00 PM 

ADORATION 
PRAYER SHAWL 
T. M. I. Y 
FIRST RECONCILIATION PARENT MEETING  
(GS CAFETERIA) 
 

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 21 8 AM—8 PM 
10:00AM 
6:00PM 

ADORATION 
BIBLE STUDY 
ROSARY 
 

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 22 
 

8 AM—8 PM 
6:00PM 
6:00PM 

ADORATION 
O.C.I.A  
CHRISTIAN MOTHERS (GS CAFETERIA) 

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 23 
 

8 AM-8 PM 
7:30AM 

ADORATION  
CONFESSION 

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 24 
 

8 AM—8 PM ADORATION 
 

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 25 
 

8 AM-8PM 
12:00PM 

ADORATION 
CONFESSION AT SHM 

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 26 
 

6:00 AM 
4:00 PM 

T. M. I. Y. 
CONFESSION 

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 

 TABERNACLE CANDLE INTENTION 
week of 10/19/25 for the soul of  

 
Helen Burchill 

 
BY 

 
                   The Burchill Family 

Please, STOP and PRAY during the month of OCTOBER 
at 3 p.m. each day, the Hour of Mercy, for  

RESPECT FOR ALL LIFE, ESPECIALLY THE UNBORN. 

The Community Bread Basket donation for October is  
Spaghetti Sauce.  Please place your items in the red  
baskets at all the church entrances. 

HISTORIC PITTSBURGH TOUR  We invite you to join 
members of St. Agnes Church in Mingo Jct. on a tour of  
several historic sites in Pittsburgh.  Our day will start at 7:30 
a.m. on Wednesday, October 29 with a motorcoach ride to the 
old Homestead Steel Works, now a National Park, for a tour 
of the former Carrie Blast Furnaces. These massive structures 
tower 92 feet over the Monongahela River.  We break for a 
substantial meal, then on to an inspiring tour of St. Paul's  
Cathedral, mother church of the Pittsburgh diocese. We con-
clude with a tour of the Heinz History Museum, the largest in 
Pennsylvania.  We return home around 7:30 p.m.  The cost of 
the day is only $159.  For an informational flyer, please call 
the parish offices or email offices@stagnesmingo.org.  Come 
and enjoy the day with us! 

The next Reacquainting Ourselves with  
Catechism Class is October 29th at 6 o’clock in the  
St. Joseph Cafeteria.  We will continue the Discernment of 
Spirits by Timothy Gallagher study. Please have up to rule 6 
read.  

ALL SAINTS/ALL SOULS DAY 
 

Saturday, November 1st is the Solemnity of All Saints. A Mass will 
be offered at  11:00a.m on Saturday, November 1st. Their will be a 
Vigil Mass offered at SHM on Friday, October 31st at 6pm. 
 
Monday, November 3rd, we will have our  
annual All Souls Day Mass at 7pm for deceased 
parishioners who have died in the past year.  

 
I Publish Wedding Banns Between (1st) 

TOST/ELIAS 
If any of you know cause, or just impediment,  

why this couple should not be joined together in  
Holy Matrimony, ye are to declare it.                              
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